QUESTION NO 12

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Development Management Sub Committee at a meeting of the Council on 4 May 2023

Question

(1) What is the total Healthcare Infrastructure Contribution expected from the legal agreement associated with planning permission 16/01797/PPP?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) How much, if any, of this money is expected to be spent by the Council directly and how much is expected to be transferred to NHS Lothian?

Answer

(2)

(3)

Question

(3) What discussions have taken place with NHS Lothian on how any monies transferred would be spent to improve healthcare provision in Queensferry?

Answer